SECTION 905 --PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications,
disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of
the bid proposal. | (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately
executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits.
I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in
the proposal at the Commission’s election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission’s request within the time allowed in the Standard
Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. 1

ADDENDUM NO
ADDENDUM NO

Number

1 Revised Bid Items; Revised Progress Schedule; Amendment

EBSx Download Required.

Description

DATED
DATED
DATED

ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO. DATED
ADDENDUM NO. DATED

TOTAL ADDENDA: 1

(Must agree with total addenda issued prior to opening of bids)

Respectfully Submitted,

DATE
Contractor
BY
Signature
TITLE
ADDRESS
CITY, STATE, ZIP
PHONE
FAX
E-MAIL
(To be filled in if a corporation)
Our corporation is chartered under the Laws of the State of and the names,
titles and business addresses of the executives are as follows:
President Address
Secretary Address
Treasurer Address

The following is my (our) itemized proposal.
BR-0526-00(006)/ 102403301000

Leake County(ies)
Revised 01/26/2016



Section 905
Proposal (Sheet 2 - 1)

BR-0526-00(006)/102403301
LEAKE

Bridge Replacements on SR 487 from Tuscola to SR 35, Bridge Nos. 6.7, 7.1 and 7.6, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0526-00(006) / 102403301 in

Leake County.

Line No. Item Code Adj Code Quantity Units
Roadway Items

0020 201-B001 3 Acre

0030 202-A001 1 Lump Sum
0040 202-B007 5,074 Square Yard
0050 202-B036 4 Each

0060 202-B191 115 Linear Feet
0070 202-B208 963 Square Yard
0080 202-B215 11 Each

0090 203-A001 (E) 32,976 Cubic Yard
0100 203-EX010 (E) 17,442 Cubic Yard
0110 203-G001 (E) 624 Cubic Yard
0120 209-A005 23,818 Square Yard
0130 211-B001 (E) 3,127 Cubic Yard
0140 213-A001 35 Ton

0150 213-C001 6 Ton

0160 216-A001 71 Square Yard
0170 219-A001 1 Thousand Gallon
0180 220-A001 6 Acre

0190 221-A001 (S) 11 Cubic Yard
0200 225-A001 12 Acre

0210 225-C001 23 Ton

0220 226-A001 12 Acre

0230 234-A001 7,300 Linear Feet
0240 234-C001 8,500 Linear Feet
0250 237-A002 16,150 Linear Feet
0260 239-A001 4,060 Linear Feet
0270 245-A001 156 Linear Feet
0280 246-B001 795 Each

0290 249-A001 2,182 Ton

0300 249-B001 1,091 Cubic Yard
0310 304-A004 (GY) 1,650 Cubic Yard
0320 403-A003 (BA1) 825 Ton

0330 403-A015 (BA1) 1,262 Ton

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Clearing and Grubbing

Removal of Obstructions

Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
Removal of Bridge Piling

Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above

Removal of Riprap

Removal of Sign Including Post & Footing
Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH

Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B17
Excess Excavation, FM, AH

Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven
Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished
Agricultural Limestone

Superphosphate

Solid Sodding

Watering [$20.00]

Insect Pest Control [$30.00]

Concrete Paved Ditch

Grassing

Mulch, Vegetative Mulch

Temporary Grassing

Temporary Silt Fence

Super Silt Fence

Wattles, 20"

Temporary Slope Drains

Silt Dike

Rockbags

Riprap for Erosion Control

Remove and Reset Riprap

Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group C
12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

(Date Printed 11/18/19) (Addendum No. 1)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 2)

Line No.
0340

0350
0360
0370
0380
0390
0400
0410
0420

0430

0440
0450
0460
0470
0480
0490
0500
0510
0520
0530
0540
0550
0560
0570
0580
0590
0600
0610
0620
0630
0640
0650

0660

Item Code
406-A002

407-A001
413-E001
502-A001
503-C010
603-ALT003
605-AA001
605-0002
605-P002

605-W001

606-B001
606-D022
606-E005
606-E007
615-A002
617-A001
618-A001
619-A1001
619-A2001
619-A4002
619-D1001
619-D2001
619-G4001
619-G4005
619-G7001
620-A001
626-C002
626-D001
626-E001
627-D001
630-A001
630-A003

630-C003

Adj Code

(A2)

(©)

(S)
(S)
(S)
(S)
(GY)

(S)

Quantity
670

2,101
185
392
115
64
120
216

21

1,050
12

11

120

26

186
412
24
48

14

126

73

132

Units
Square Yard

Gallon
Linear Feet
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet

Cubic Yard

Linear Feet
Each

Each

Each

Linear Feet
Each

Lump Sum
Mile

Mile

Mile

Square Feet
Square Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Each

Lump Sum
Mile

Mile

Mile

Each
Square Feet
Square Feet

Linear Feet

BR-0526-00(006)/102403301
LEAKE

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths

Asphalt for Tack Coat

Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement

Saw Cut, Full Depth

18" Type A Alternate Pipe

Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type llI

4" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5

4" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5

Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type A,

FM
Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1

Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type |

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared

Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared

Concrete Bridge End Barrier, 33.5"

Right-of-Way Marker

Maintenance of Traffic

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow

Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow

Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
Barricades, Type lll, Double Faced

Barricades, Type lll, Single Faced

Warning Lights, Type "B"

Mobilization

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow

6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
Two-Way Yellow Reflective Raised Markers

Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness

Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 Ib/ft

(Date Printed 11/18/19) (Addendum No. 1)



Section 905

Proposal (Sheet 2 - 3)

Line No.
0670

0680
0690
0700
0710
0720
0730

0740

0750

0760

0770

0780

0790

0800
0810
0820
0830
0840
0850
0860
0870
0880
0890
0900
0910
0920

0930

Item Code
630-F006

630-G003
630-G007
699-A001
815-A007
815-E001
815-F002

907-619-E3001

304-F001

304-F002

304-F003

605-W002

605-W003

501-K001
803-P001
803-P003
804-C188
804-C189
805-A001
805-C001
813-A002
815-A007
815-E001
907-803-1004
907-803-J001
907-804-A001

907-804-A002

Adj Code

(S)
(S)
(S)

(GT)

(GT)

(GT)

(GY)

(GY)

(S)
(S)

Quantity
60

6
6
1
362
951
165

6

Units
Each

Each

Each

Lump Sum
Ton

Square Yard
Ton

Each

BR-0526-00(006)/102403301
LEAKE

Description [Fixed Unit Price]

Delineators, Guard Rail, White

Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3L, Post Mounted
Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R, Post Mounted
Roadway Construction Stakes

Loose Riprap, Size 300

Geotextile under Riprap

Sediment Control Stone

Changeable Message Sign

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 1

6,800

Ton

3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 2

6,800

Ton

Size 610 Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP AA NUMBER 3

6,800

Ton

Size 825B Crushed Stone Base

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 1

96

Cubic Yard

Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM

ALTERNATE GROUP BB NUMBER 2

96

3,884
6,150
1,260
4,442
1,312
397,365
14,278
2,913
10,584
8,692

11

1,353

455

Cubic Yard

Bridge ltems
Square Yard
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Linear Feet
Pounds
Pounds
Linear Feet
Ton
Square Yard
Each
Each
Cubic Yard

Cubic Yard

Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type C, FM

Transverse Grooving

24" Steel Pipe Piling, Wall Thickness 0.500"
30" Steel Pipe Piling, Wall Thickness 0.500"
80' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type FIB-36
110’ Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type FIB-54
Reinforcement

Reinforcement, Corrosion Resistant
Concrete Railing, 32"

Loose Riprap, Size 300

Geotextile under Riprap

PDA Test Pile, Steel Pipe Pile

Pile Restrike

Bridge Concrete, Class BDX

Bridge Concrete, Class AA

(Date Printed 11/18/19) (Addendum No. 1)
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