$S \ E \ C \ T \ I \ O \ N \quad 9 \ 0 \ 5 \ -- \ P \ R \ O \ P \ O \ S \ A \ L \quad (CONTINUED)$

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission's election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission's request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

ADDENDUM NO. ADDENDUM NO ADDENDUM NO	D	ATED <u>11/18/</u> ATED	2019	ADDENDUM NO. ADDENDUM NO. ADDENDUM NO.	DATED DATED DATED DATED		
Number 1 Revised Bid Items; EBSx Download Rec	Description Revised Progress		nent	FOTAL ADDENDA: (Must agree with total add Respectfully Submitted, DATE BY FITLE	 lenda issued prior to op Contractor Signature		
				PHONE			
(To be filled in if a corpo	ration)	9		E-MAIL			
Our corporation is charte titles and business addres						and the	names,
Pr	esident				Address		
Se	cretary				Address		
Tı	easurer				Address		
The following is my (our BR-0526-00(006) Leake County(ie Revised 01/26/2016	/ 10240330100						

Bridge Replacements on SR 487 from Tuscola to SR 35, Bridge Nos. 6.7, 7.1 and 7.6, known as Federal Aid Project No. BR-0526-00(006) / 102403301 in Leake County.

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity Roady	Units way Items	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0020	201-B001		3	Acre	Clearing and Grubbing
0030	202-A001		1	Lump Sum	Removal of Obstructions
0040	202-B007		5,074	Square Yard	Removal of Asphalt Pavement, All Depths
0050	202-B036		4	Each	Removal of Bridge Piling
0060	202-B191		115	Linear Feet	Removal of Pipe, 8" And Above
0070	202-B208		963	Square Yard	Removal of Riprap
0080	202-B215		11	Each	Removal of Sign Including Post & Footing
0090	203-A001	(E)	32,976	Cubic Yard	Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH
0100	203-EX010	(E)	17,442	Cubic Yard	Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B17
0110	203-G001	(E)	624	Cubic Yard	Excess Excavation, FM, AH
0120	209-A005		23,818	Square Yard	Geotextile Stabilization, Type V, Non-Woven
0130	211-B001	(E)	3,127	Cubic Yard	Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished
0140	213-A001		35	Ton	Agricultural Limestone
0150	213-C001		6	Ton	Superphosphate
0160	216-A001		71	Square Yard	Solid Sodding
0170	219-A001		1	Thousand Gallon	Watering [\$20.00]
0180	220-A001		6	Acre	Insect Pest Control [\$30.00]
0190	221-A001	(S)	11	Cubic Yard	Concrete Paved Ditch
0200	225-A001		12	Acre	Grassing
0210	225-C001		23	Ton	Mulch, Vegetative Mulch
0220	226-A001		12	Acre	Temporary Grassing
0230	234-A001		7,300	Linear Feet	Temporary Silt Fence
0240	234-C001		8,500	Linear Feet	Super Silt Fence
0250	237-A002		16,150	Linear Feet	Wattles, 20"
0260	239-A001		4,060	Linear Feet	Temporary Slope Drains
0270	245-A001		156	Linear Feet	Silt Dike
0280	246-B001		795	Each	Rockbags
0290	249-A001		2,182	Ton	Riprap for Erosion Control
0300	249-B001		1,091	Cubic Yard	Remove and Reset Riprap
0310	304-A004	(GY)	1,650	Cubic Yard	Granular Material, LVM, Class 5, Group C
0320	403-A003	(BA1)	825	Ton	12.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement
0330	403-A015	(BA1)	1,262	Ton	9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0340	406-A002	-	670	Square Yard	Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths
0350	407-A001	(A2)	2,101	Gallon	Asphalt for Tack Coat
0360	413-E001		185	Linear Feet	Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement
0370	502-A001	(C)	392	Square Yard	Reinforced Cement Concrete Bridge End Pavement
0380	503-C010		115	Linear Feet	Saw Cut, Full Depth
0390	603-ALT003	(S)	64	Linear Feet	18" Type A Alternate Pipe
0400	605-AA001	(S)	120	Square Yard	Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type III
0410	605-O002	(S)	216	Linear Feet	4" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5
0420	605-P002	(S)	21	Linear Feet	4" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 23.5
0430	605-W001	(GY)	8	Cubic Yard	Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type A, FM
0440	606-B001		1,050	Linear Feet	Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1
0450	606-D022		12	Each	Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type I
0460	606-E005		11	Each	Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared
0470	606-E007		1	Each	Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Non-Flared
0480	615-A002	(S)	120	Linear Feet	Concrete Bridge End Barrier, 33.5"
0490	617-A001		26	Each	Right-of-Way Marker
0500	618-A001		1	Lump Sum	Maintenance of Traffic
0510	619-A1001		3	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White
0520	619-A2001		2	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
0530	619-A4002		1	Mile	Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
0540	619-D1001		186	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet
0550	619-D2001		412	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More
0560	619-G4001		24	Linear Feet	Barricades, Type III, Double Faced
0570	619-G4005		48	Linear Feet	Barricades, Type III, Single Faced
0580	619-G7001		14	Each	Warning Lights, Type "B"
0590	620-A001		1	Lump Sum	Mobilization
0600	626-C002		3	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White
0610	626-D001		1	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip Yellow
0620	626-E001		2	Mile	6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow
0630	627-D001		126	Each	Two-Way Yellow Reflective Raised Markers
0640	630-A001		2	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.080" Thickness
0650	630-A003		73	Square Feet	Standard Roadside Signs, Sheet Aluminum, 0.125" Thickness
0660	630-C003		132	Linear Feet	Steel U-Section Posts, 3.0 lb/ft

Line No.	Item Code	Adj Code	Quantity	Units	Description [Fixed Unit Price]
0670	630-F006		60	Each	Delineators, Guard Rail, White
0680	630-G003		6	Each	Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3L, Post Mounted
0690	630-G007		6	Each	Type 3 Object Markers, OM-3R, Post Mounted
0700	699-A001		1	Lump Sum	Roadway Construction Stakes
0710	815-A007	(S)	362	Ton	Loose Riprap, Size 300
0720	815-E001	(S)	951	Square Yard	Geotextile under Riprap
0730	815-F002	(S)	165	Ton	Sediment Control Stone
0740	907-619-E3001		6	Each	Changeable Message Sign
			ALTERNATE G	ROUP AA NUMBEI	۲1
0750	304-F001	(GT)	6,800	Ton	3/4" and Down Crushed Stone Base
			ALTERNATE G	ROUP AA NUMBEI	32
0760	304-F002	(GT)	6,800	Ton	Size 610 Crushed Stone Base
			_		
0770	304-F003	(GT)	6,800	Ton ROUP BB NUMBEI	Size 825B Crushed Stone Base
0780	605-W002	(GY)	96	Cubic Yard	Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type B, FM
0700	003-0002	(01)			
0790	605-W003	(GY)	96	Cubic Yard	Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains, Type C, FM
			Bric	lge Items	
0800	501-K001		3,884	Square Yard	Transverse Grooving
0810	803-P001	(S)	6,150	Linear Feet	24" Steel Pipe Piling, Wall Thickness 0.500"
0820	803-P003	(S)	1,260	Linear Feet	30" Steel Pipe Piling, Wall Thickness 0.500"
0830	804-C188	(S)	4,442	Linear Feet	80' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type FIB-36
0840	804-C189	(S)	1,312	Linear Feet	110' Prestressed Concrete Beam, Type FIB-54
0850	805-A001	(S)	397,365	Pounds	Reinforcement
0860	805-C001	(S)	14,278	Pounds	Reinforcement, Corrosion Resistant
0870	813-A002	(S)	2,913	Linear Feet	Concrete Railing, 32"
0880	815-A007	(S)	10,584	Ton	Loose Riprap, Size 300
0890	815-E001	(S)	8,692	Square Yard	Geotextile under Riprap
0900	907-803-1004	(S)	11	Each	PDA Test Pile, Steel Pipe Pile
0910	907-803-J001	(S)	6	Each	Pile Restrike
0920	907-804-A001	(S)	1,353	Cubic Yard	Bridge Concrete, Class BDX
0930	907-804-A002	(S)	455	Cubic Yard	Bridge Concrete, Class AA

MAR
15 30
10
373
358
338 363
363 373
_

NOTE: THE ANTICIPATED WORKING DAYS SHOWN ON THIS SCHEDULE ARE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. THE ACTUAL WORKING DAY TOTAL AS ASSESSED BY THE PROJECT ENGINEER ON FORM CSD-765 SHALL GOVERN.